## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIMBERTECH LIMITED		12/31/2014	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	5215 OLD ORCHARD ROAD SUITE 725
City:	SKOKIE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60077
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2112993	TIMBERTECH
Registration Number:	2112994	
Registration Number:	2112995	TIMBERTECH
Registration Number:	2652749	LESS WORK. MORE LIFE.
Registration Number:	2925850	TWINFINISH
Registration Number:	3133999	TWINFASCIA
Registration Number:	3216481	RADIANCERAIL
Registration Number:	3321644	TWINRISER
Registration Number:	3382509	FENCESCAPE
Registration Number:	3412440	BUILDERRAIL
Registration Number:	3412485	XLM
Registration Number:	3415387	DECKLITES
Registration Number:	3433341	CONCEALOC
Registration Number:	3851829	SECURE-MOUNT POST
Registration Number:	3874378	RELIABOARD
Registration Number:	3986813	EARTHWOOD EVOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4003707	TOPLOC
Registration Number:	4108138	RADIANCERAIL EXPRESS

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0747** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4510499	TOPLOC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6147925536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6147925555

**Email:** standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1:6300 Riverside DriveAddress Line 4:Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Rogers McCurdy
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Rogers McCurdy/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif source=Merger#page5.tif source=Merger#page6.tif source=Merger#page7.tif source=Merger#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0748



DATE 01/06/2015 DOCUMENT ID 201500502278

DESCRIPTION Merger (MRF)

FILING EXPED 125.00 0.00

F

0.00 0.00

COPY 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NSI 145 BAKER ST. MARINA M. REEL MARION, OH 43302

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 2355064

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

**CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC** 

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger

Effective Date: 12/31/2014

201500502278



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 6th day of January, A.D. 2015.

Jon Hastel

**Ohio Secretary of State** 



DATE 01/06/2015 201500502278

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MRO)

0.00 0.00

CERT 0.00 0.00

COPY

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NSI 145 BAKER ST. MARINA M. REEL MARION, OH 43302

# STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1047360

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

TIMBERTECH LIMITED

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 12/31/2014

201500502278



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 6th day of January, A.D. 2015.

Jan Hastel Ohio Secretary of State



# Form 551 Prescribed by: JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

#### Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Fiting (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

# **Certificate of Merger**

Filing Fee: \$125

	(154-MER)			
rdance with the requirements of Ohio law, th	e undersigned corporations, banks, savings	, banks, saving , partnerships	ıs and I desirin	loan or to
ations, limited liability companies, partnership a merger, set forth the following facts	s, limited partnerships and/or limited liability	, barmersinbs,	uesiiii	ıy io
The get, bet forth the following face				
I. (Surviving) Entity A. Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	PG International LLC			
•				
B. Name Change: As a result of this merge	r, the name of the surviving entity has chang	ged to the follo	wing	
(Complete only if name of surviving entit	y is changing through the merger)			
C. The surviving entity is a (Please check	k the appropriate box and fill in the appro	opriate blanks	<b>&gt;</b> )	
· _				
1. ☐ Domestic (Ohio entity) ⊠	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	1	•	
	Delaware			
	Jurisdiction of formation			
				ı
2. Charter/Registration/License Number	or			
	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)			
		***	2: .3	- // . :-
3. For-Profit Corporation			7,4	
o. Por-Front Corporation		,	1.3	
⊠For-Profit Limited Liability Compa	anv.		1	1.5
AT 614 TORE Elimical Elabatey Compa				
Nonprofit Limited Liability Compa	ny		٥	7
Partnership				
El algratative				
Limited Partnership				
☐Limited Partnership ☐Limited Liability Partnership				

Form 551

Page 1 of 6

Last Revised: 8/14/2014

		Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
TimberTech Limited		1047360	Ohio	LLC
			<u> </u>	
CPG International LLC Name				
888 N. Keyser Avenue				
Mailing Address				
Scranton City			PA State	Zip Code
IV. EFFECTIVE DATE O  This merger is to be effect the date of the filing. If no	December 3	(The date speci ne date of filing will be the e	fied must be on or aft ffective date of the ma	
V. MERGER AUTHORIZ Each constituent entity h	as complied with the outhorized on behalf	laws under which it exists a of each constituent entity ar o.	and the laws permit th nd each person who s	e merger. The igned the certificate
on behalf of each entity is				
				•

Page 4

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0752** 

Form 551

Page 3 of 6

Last Revised: 8/14/2014

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

Name of entity

By:
Signature

Its: General Counsel and Secretary

CPG International LLC

Name of entity

Signature

tts:

General Counsel and Secretary

Title

Name of entity

By: Signature

Its: Title

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entities.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 8/14/2014



# Form 533B Prescribed by: Ohio Secretary of State JON HUSTED Ohio Secretary of State

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)
www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov
Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

#### Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

# Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company

	Limited L	iability C	ompany		
		ing Fee: \$12	5		
HECK ONLY ONE (1) BO	X 				
Registration of a For Liability Company (106-LFA) ORC 1705  Jurisdiction of Formation			2) Registration of a Limited Liability ( (106-LFA) ORC 1705 Jurisdiction of Formati	Company	
Date of Formation	09/13/2013		Date of Formation		
ame of Limited Liability Co	ompany in its jurisdiction of	formation			
	miletily in ite juited and it	10//114/1011			
CPG International LLC					
	ested persons may direct re r charter documents of the		es of the limited liability	company's operating	
CPG International LLC					
Name					!
888 N. Keyser Avenue					
Mailing Address					
Scranton			PA	18504	
City			State	ZIP Code	-
	-	<u>.</u>			
Form 533B		Page 1 of 2		Last Revise	d: 5/14/20

**RECORDED: 06/08/2017** 

CSC - Lawyers Information Serv	rice (Corporation Service Comp	any)				
Name						
50 West Broad Street, Suite 180	00					
Mailing Address	-					
Columbus		7	Ohio	43215		
City		_	State	ZIP Code		
	s, and to service of process upo s not appointed, or	n the Ohi	o Secretary of	State if:		
	s appointed but the authority of cannot be found or served after					
By signing and submitting this form las the requisite authority to execu	n to the Ohio Secretary of State.	the unde	rsigned hereby	certifies that he or she		
Required flust be signed by an	Signature	oy "	-			
uthorized representative.	<u> </u>					
	General Counsel and Se	cretary				
authorized representative an individual, then they	By (if applicable)	By (ff applicable)				
nust sign in the "signature"	Brian Cooper		<b>***</b>			
ox and print their name the "Print Name" box.	Print Name	-				
fauthorized representative						
s a business entity, not an ndividual, then please print	Signature					
he business name in the	Oignature	•				
signature" box, an authorized representative	·					
of the business entity	By (if applicable)					
nust sign in the "By" box						
and print their name in the Print Name" box.	Print Name					
	Signature					
		·····				
	By (if applicable)					
	Print Name					
Form 533B	Page 2 of	2		Last Revised: 5/1		

Page 8

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006080 FRAME: 0756**